

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 1 of 13

POSTING NO: 329057 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 01/24/2024 CLOSING DATE: 01/31/2024  
JobID: 72151244 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46068 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE 46068

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95094445 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46064 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46005 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45039 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45093 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46092 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICTE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 45039, 46005, 46064,  
46092, 45093

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95437158 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45049 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46014 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45001 BROOKLINE Dismount 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46015 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
45047 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0460530  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221963 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157061  
Routes - 46015, 45047, 45049, 46014, 45001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 2 of 13

JobID: 95326934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	20016	LEXINGTON	Park and Loop	05/02/2005	10/30/2019
	21032	LEXINGTON	Park and Loop	04/30/2007	10/30/2019
	21001	LEXINGTON	Park and Loop	04/30/2007	10/30/2019
	21045	LEXINGTON	Park and Loop	04/30/2007	10/30/2019
	20043	LEXINGTON	Park and Loop	04/25/2005	10/30/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0730230 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6223346  
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS Job Slot ID: 6169464  
ROUTES: 20043, 21032, 21045, 21001, 20016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ALMEIDA, D EMP ID: 6694 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 08/13/2022 Rank: 018

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70359836 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	92025	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	03/12/2007	02/11/2014
	94048	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	11/04/2013	02/11/2014
	94050	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	11/04/2013	02/11/2014
	94054	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	11/04/2013	02/11/2014
	94041	NEEDHAM	Park and Loop	10/28/2013	02/11/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTILITY SET TO COVER ROUTES: 92025, 94054, 94048, 94050 & 94041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAHER, M EMP ID: 7073 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 07/01/2023 Rank: 061

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95186934 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	61071	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	/ /	01/08/2020
	61072	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	/ /	01/08/2020
	61073	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	/ /	01/08/2020
	61079	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	/ /	01/08/2020
	61075	NEWTON HIGHLANDS	Foot	/ /	01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0610070  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222331 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160930  
CMS Route(s): 61079, 61071, 61072, 61073, 61075

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZHANG, X EMP ID: 4425 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 07/29/2023 Rank: 079

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 3 of 13

JobID: 95148077 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	53010	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018
	53029	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018
	53033	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018
	51016	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018
	52058	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242221  
CMS Route(s): 52058, 54010, 51016, 54029, 54033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KUZIWA, M EMP ID: 6316 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 06/17/2023 Rank: 122  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95333882 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51059	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224797 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242276  
CMS Route(s): 54059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95274560 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72001	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72022	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72032	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72034	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72003	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Coverage for routes: 72034, 72032, 72003, 72022, 72001  
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 4 of 13

JobID: 95454301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	72013	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72014	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72021	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019
	72006	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/13/2019	08/07/2019
	72020	WATERTOWN ANNEX	Park and Loop	05/20/2019	08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224856 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
Route(s): 72021, 72020, 72014, 72013, 72006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SALES-FERREIRA, B EMP ID: 1475 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 08/26/2023 Rank: 134

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95400388 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	82043	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021
	82045	WELLESLEY	Dismount	11/24/2012	01/06/2021
	82047	WELLESLEY	Curblin Motorized	09/16/2002	01/06/2021
	82049	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	11/24/2012	01/06/2021
	82050	WELLESLEY	Park and Loop	09/20/2002	01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820290; RI 11/7/02; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACED  
JOB 6222816 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6165377 CMS ROUTE  
(S) 82043, 82047, 82049, 82050, 82045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95172940 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	35028	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35034	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35037	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35039	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35018	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 5 of 13

JobID: 95397376 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	35003	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35007	BRIGHTON	Park and Loop	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35012	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35015	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022
	35004	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: COOP ADJUSTMENT UPDATED 4/23/22  
ROUTES 35003, 35004, 35007, 35012, 35015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95407298 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	35012	BRIGHTON	Foot	02/06/2006	04/27/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0350330  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221833 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155190  
CMS Route(s): 35012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70692759 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	86005	MILTON	Foot	05/09/2005	08/24/2011
	86039	MILTON	Foot	11/14/2012	01/08/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 860039 & 86005 8:00-16:30 Routes 710036, 88021, 88001 7:30-16:00  
30L Sun-Rot RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED, 2 TON CERT  
REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HILL, C EMP ID: 6362 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 12/03/2022 Rank: 037  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 6 of 13

JobID: 95279034 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	71047	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	08/02/2011
	71049	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	08/02/2011
	71050	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	08/02/2011
	71051	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	08/02/2011
	71039	NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	08/02/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6229816 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
P/L 071  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243255  
CMS Route(s): 71051, 71050, 71049, 71039, 71047

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ORENSTEIN, R EMP ID: 5030 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 12/17/2022 Rank: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: Z2662824 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	70002	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70011	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70015	WOLLASTON	Foot	02/08/2020	06/10/2020
	70016	WOLLASTON	Park and Loop	02/08/2020	06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016 (7:30 - 16:00)  
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019 (7:45-16:15)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GOINS, G EMP ID: 6255 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 03/25/2023 Rank: 055  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: Z1141999 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	43005	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/12/2016	01/10/2017
	45098	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/12/2016	01/10/2017
	43023	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017
	43014	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017
	43010	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/12/2016	01/10/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all other duties as assigned by Manager#  
routes 43005, 45098, 43023, 43014, 43010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 7 of 13

JobID: 71451576 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	44060	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017
	44051	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017
	44050	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017
	44058	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017
	44057	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/19/2016	01/10/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTES: 44060, 44051, 44050, 44058, 44057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95310347 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	52053	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/23/2018	01/08/2019
	52056	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/23/2018	01/08/2019
	49009	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/02/2018	05/09/2019
	52062	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/23/2018	01/08/2019
	49022	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/02/2018	05/09/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIREAD; ROUTES 49009, 52056, 52053, 52062, 49022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Palmer, M EMP ID: 4905 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95440236 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	43006		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	43007		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	43012		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	43013		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	44046		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0430330  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222411 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161726  
CMS Route(s): 44046, 43013, 43012, 43007, 43006  
LAST RI 3/05

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 8 of 13

JobID: 95447654 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45072 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45078 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45080 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45084 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45091 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431270  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222468 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162448  
CMS Route(s): 45072, 45078, 45080, 45084, 45091

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95193382 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
48012 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48031 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017  
48034 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48073 MALDEN Foot 09/11/2017 11/14/2017  
48022 MALDEN Park and Loop 09/18/2017 11/14/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480490  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223941 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241742  
Route(s): 48012, 48031, 48073, 48022,48034#

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SQUILLACIOTI, N EMP ID: 5969 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 042

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95445500 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
MALDEN

WORK SCHEDULE: 0845-1745-60L-SuROT  
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0480500  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQD.  
REPLACES JOB 6225119 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242372  
CMS Route(s): 48067, 48061, 48063, 48064, 48065

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*



R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 9 of 13

JobID: <u>95074604</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55002	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55029	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55047	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55048	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55050	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224325 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241926  
CMS Route(s): 55050, 55048, 55047, 55029, 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95103908</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD Veicle Certificate Required due to NALC Agreement.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SADEER, M EMP ID: 0329 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 103  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95137993</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55059	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55019	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55006	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55009	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328  
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 10 of 13

JobID: <u>95158609</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55016	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55034	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55035	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55031	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550030  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225179  
CMS Route(s): 55031, 55035, 55034, 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95268544</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55051	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55052	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55054	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55024	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55027	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241923  
CMS Route(s): 55054, 55024, 55052, 55051, 55027

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95293090</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55014	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550560  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224174  
CMS Route(s): 55014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 11 of 13

JobID: 95416672 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
55016 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550980  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224179 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241837  
CMS Route(s): 55016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95461301 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
55028 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018  
55030 MEDFORD Foot 02/04/2013 04/09/2013  
55039 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018  
55040 MEDFORD Foot 01/29/2018 04/10/2018  
55007 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED;  
ROUTES: 55028, 55007, 55039, 55030 AND 55040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95158144 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
80007 STONEHAM Park and Loop 04/23/2007 03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0800250  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223382 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6169737  
CMS Route(s): 80007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cucuzza, R EMP ID: 2079 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 04/22/2000 Rank: 022

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 12 of 13

JobID: 95124472 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24017 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240350  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224596  
CMS Route(s): 24017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95317158 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24001 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/15/2007 07/10/2019  
24002 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019  
24013 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019  
24021 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019  
24006 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240190  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224636 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242154  
CMS Route(s): 24001, 24002, 24013, 24021, 24006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95366667 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
09003 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/10/2021  
09009 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/10/2021  
09038 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/10/2021  
10052 FORT POINT Dismount 10/02/2006 11/10/2021  
10002 FORT POINT Foot 09/18/2006 11/10/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
STAFFING PACKAGE 12/06  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6424804  
CMS Route(s): 915, 903, 1054, 938, 909

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TINKER, A EMP ID: 1051 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 12/26/2015 Rank: 004

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/06/2024 13:31:00  
PAGE: 13 of 13

JobID: <u>95431164</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	09019	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	09035	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	09006	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	09011	FORT POINT	Foot	09/25/2006	11/10/2021	
	10088	FORT POINT	Park and Loop	/ /	11/10/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: USET consist of routes 0935, 0919,NE AUX 0911; RHD & LHD CERT REQUIRED.  
RHD Vehicle 1 Ton and 2. 0906, 1088  
Ton required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Glasheen, D EMP ID: 7575 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 01/16/1999 Rank: 008  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95130913</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	13044	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/30/2012	05/23/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0140350  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223733 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241593  
CMS Route(s): 13044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CORREALE, N EMP ID: 5626 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 06/03/2023 Rank: 106  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95130819</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	19024	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225247 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242458  
CMS Route(s): 19024

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95138896</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	20083	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job Slot ID: 6453891; RHD/LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; Last RI 10-  
2008; CMS ROUTE 20083###

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HILL, A EMP ID: 7804 EFFECTIVE: 02/24/2024 SEN DATE: 08/12/2023 Rank: 096  
\*\*\*\*\*